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PHILADELPHIA DEPARTMENT OF STREETS NOTES: EXISTING FEATURES & G & &
ZONING DATA - & 2 £
- 1. ALL PROPOSED CURB AND SIDEWALK TO BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ZONE RM-1 RESIDENTIAL MULTI FAMILY & b <
LEGEND PROPOSED FEATURES ACCORDANCE WITH STREETS DEPARTMENT STANDARDS. PROPERTY (CITY R.O.W.) LINE i & il 2
2. THE PROPOSED CURB CUTS WILL BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN District Name RM-1 - FROPERTY (LOT BOUNDARY), LINE @.;:- fﬁ B
" ACCORDANCE WITH STREETS DEPARTMENT STANDARDS. Allowed/Required | Existing/Proposed — o ——  SEWER, MANHOLE, INVERT ELEVATION = $§
SITE FEATURES SURFACE MATERIALS Uses (From Table 14-602-1) INv. 3 = John Story Jenks School
3. PER PHILADELPHIA COMPLETE STREETS, SHAWNEE STREET IS A CITY — - m . W W WATER WMAIN, WATER VALVE 4‘3' . ®. . 5 Schot
"',7 7 BUILDING OUTLINE AT 1st, NEIGHBORHOOD STREET AND REQUIRES A 6'—WIDE WALKING ZONE AND See Table 8Single Family Dwelling Units — -0 B WATER MANHOLE &
. 2nd, & 3rd LEVELS 4'—WIDE FURNISHING ZONE. HARTWELL LANE IS A LOCAL STREET AND (Townhouses with Connected Corridor) c S AN VALVE T ey
’ ’ —_— 4, o A= RN R wf L LRI
| DOOR LOCATION RETE PAVING REQUIRES A 5'—WIDE WALKING ZONE AND A 3.5'-WIDE FURNISHING ZONE. District and Lot Dimensions (From Table 14-701-2) A &tﬁ s %,
— V BUILDING OUTLINE AT 4. WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS, Min. Lot Area (sq. ft.) 1,440 [1] 17,370 - ELECTRIC, TELECOMM, OR CABLE [400T ,@% e
GROUND LEVEL APPROVED DRAWINGS, AND REGULATIONS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STREETS, : o > & SI TE & o
Y | PENNDOT, PHILADELPHIA WATER DEPARTMENT, PHILADELPHIA PARKS & Max. Occupied Area (% lot area, except as 80% [2] 60.1% FENCE /) & O
T j wwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww PLANTED AREA RECREATION DEPARTMENT, AND SPECIAL PROVISIONS OF THE PROPOSAL. otherwise provided) 17,370*80%=13,896 ' ' 7 Y “ 5
L —-3J e RF OR PLANTS) i — 88.70 CITY PLAN CURB DISTANCE 3 LS &
X wwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww (v 5. PURSUANT TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF PENNSYLVANIA ACT 287 (1974), AND Max. Building Height 38[5] 38 0.0079 CITY PLAN GRADIENT F &
ROOFMT .. = CALL SYSTEM AT 18002421776, AT LEAST 3 WORKIG DAYS PRIOR T0 Min. Lot Width (ft. 16 16 5 i Brecte Vs Bakery &
- _ _ _ e 2 a o
’ Yards (From Table 14-701-2) ~ —7 "~ TOPOGRAPHIC CONTOUR 2 & loo i Parlor o
. . VARABLE HEIGHT RETAINING WALL EXCAVATION. PENNSYLVANIA ONE CALL SYSTEM # 20161110691 AND o
ASPHALT PAVING 20161110669, WARD #9. Min. Front Yard Depth (ft.) None Required 14 & b&“'
— , , , om 46.34 4 ~f
6. UTILITIES SHOWN ARE TAKEN FROM PUBLIC RECORD. THE CONTRACTOR MUST Min. Side Yard Width, Each (ft.) Single-Family Detached, Corner Lot: 5 6-2 x SPOT GRADE 26.65  CITY PLAN ELEVATION & &
VERIFY THE EXACT LOCATION AND DEPTH. Min. Rear Yard Depth (ft.) 9[9] 17'-7" % SEWER VENT o .
. - =
ﬂg’u%*:m 35 LF g STONE PAVING 7. HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL CONTROL, LINE AND GRADE STAKES FOR CURB, Min. Rear Yard Area (sqg. ft.) 144 (9] 2,600 12* TREE TS IRAFFIC SIGN 1, PastoridPark A &
OF PROPERTY FRONTAGE [TTTTTTTT] (AT DECK LEVEL) PAVING, ETC. WILL BE FURNISHED BY THE 9TH SURVEY DISTRICT OF THE Min. Parking Spaces (Per use, from Table 14-802-1) “, & &
I O CITY OF PHILADELPHIA BASED ON ITEM #4—1040. - - &L BOLLARD ey (ool
NOTE:  THIS ITEM, ENGINEERING SERVICES, IS A PRE—DETERMINED Single Family | 0 | 16 - Sy w9 o ©
ASPHALT RE-PAVING IN AMOUNT TO BE DETERMINED BY THE SURVEYOR & ’ Bicycle Parking (Per use, from Table 14-804-1) CI)—Iif UTILITY POLE W/ LIGHT Q FIRE HYDRANT £ ,;% X
REGULATOR AND TO  BE INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACTOR'S BID. : , , , 7 &
PUBUCY?RET (MILL & Residential | Fewer than 12 dwelling units: O Req. | 0 BT BELL TELEPHONE (VERIZON)  TC TOP OF CURB ()
OVERLA' 8. PERMITS FOR BOLLARDS, CURB, & SIDEWALK PAVING WILL BE FURNISHED BY ) - —— : T Dictr
GRADING THE 4TH HIGHWAY DISTRICT OF THE OITY OF PHILADELPHIA. Note: AI'I dimensionsin U.S. Sjcandard except no-ted-as Philadelphia District Standard (P.D.S.) PECO PECO ENERGY COMPANY ¢ GUTTER
NCA Neighborhood Commercial Area Overlay District-Germantown Avenue I_O C -|-| O N M P
9. THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA SHALL PROVIDE INSPECTION SERVICES FOR P P A A
SURFACE FLOW DIRECTION PAVING AND RELATED WORK, TO BE PAID UNDER ITEM # 4-1041 AT A COST WWO Wissahickon Watershed Overlay District .
OF $345 PER DAY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE CONSTRUCTION Open Space and Natual Resourses-Steep Slope Protection
UNIT OF THE DIVISION OF SURVEYS, DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION AT (215) EDO Eighth Distri rlav Distri 0 5000  750° 1000’
UTILITY 686-5539, A MINIMUM OF 2 WEEKS PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK. THIS 0 'g_t Istrict Overlay 'f‘t ict — - e
SPOT ELEVATION ITEM, INSPECTION SERVICES, SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACTOR’S BID. NCA Neighborhood Commercial Area Overlay District-Germantown Avenue-Chestnut Hill Subarea 1"=500 H H H H H H
o AREA DRAIN 10. STREET LIGHT POLE LOCATIONS ARE NOT FINAL. THE STREETS DEPARTMENT [1] In the RM-1 d!str!ct, a Ic?t Fontamlng at least 1,902 sq..ft. of land may be divided into Iot§ with mm@um lot size of 906 sq. ft., provided that:
TOP OF CURB ELEVATION STREET LIGHTING ENGINEER WILL DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATIONS OF THE [2] In the RM-1 district, buildings on lots less than 45 ft. in depth are exempt from the maximum occupied area requirement.
& GUTTER ELEVATION DSg DOWNSPOUT STREET LIGHT POLES DURING CONSTRUCTION. CONTACT THE STREET LIGHTING [5] If abutting lots on both sides of an attached building contain only two stories of enclosed area, stories above the second story of the
(RAINWATER CONDUCTOR) ENGINEER AT (215) 686—5517 TO COORDINATE STREET LIGHT POLE - , o : ’ ' .
Al LOCATIONS. attached house shall be set back an additional eight ft. from the minimum distance between the front facade and the front lot line described in 3 < 3T
] FRESH AIR INLET . . i ; d SAN MH :
o ,| LONF-'LOF WAAIﬁLONE.EVAHON & BOTTOM OF 11. STREET TREES MUST BE PERMITTED BY THE PHILADELPHIA DEPARTMENT OF § 14-701(2)(b)[6] below; except this requirement shall not apply to corner lots. R %A‘t gggg o
ELEV co® CLEANOUT PARKS & RECREATION. CONTACT THE STREET TREE MANAGEMENT DIVISION AT [9] In the RM-1 district, lots less than 45 ft. in depth shall be exempt from rear yard area requirements but shall provide a minimum rear yard it 119" Do, ™
215) 685—4363. o
WA DECK ELEVATION (219)
® WATER VALVE (CURB STOP) 12. ALL PROPOSED CURB AND SIDEWALK TO BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN 10 ’ 30 ’ ’
ACCORDANCE WITH STREETS DEPARTMENT STANDARDS.
TOPOGRAPHIC CONTOUR ELEVATION D.LP. DUCTILE IRON PIPE 10
13. THE PROPOSED CURB CUTS WILL BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN Stop &
V.LF. VERIFY IN FIELD ACCORDANCE WITH STREETS DEPARTMENT STANDARDS. One—Way Sign
172 GROUND SURFACE SLOPE
14. FOR PROJECTS ON STATE ROUTES, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE -l o
RECEIPT OF A PERMIT FROM EITHER THE PHILADELPHIA STREETS y c
DEPARTMENT, OR THE PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 15 P S
(PennDOT) DOES NOT IMPLY A PERMIT FROM THE OTHER. ALL PERMITS ?
MUST BE OBTAINED PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. ( &
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PLANT MATERIALS LIST — 8201 SHAWNEE STREET, PHILADELPHIA, PA
QTY | KEY| BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE ROOT | REMARKS
STREET TREES )
8 | GT | GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS var. INERMIS 'SKYUNE' | SKYLINE THORNLESS HONEYLOCUST | 3 1/2" CAL B&B | MATCHED, 6' BRANCH BREAK 1 TREE PER 35 LF OF FRONTAGE
2 PA | PLATANUS x ACERFOLIA 'BLOODGOOD’ BLOODGOOD LONDON PLANETREE 3 1/2" CAL B&B MATCHED, 6’ BRANCH BREAK 308.49 LF/35= 8.8 (9 TREES REQUIRED)
10 TREES PROVIDED

Notes

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAN IS TO DOCUMENT MINOR CHANGES TO
THE BUILDINGS AS A RESULT OF FINAL CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
AND FIELD CHANGES. PROJECT WAS PREVIOUSLY APPROVED BY ZONING
PERMIT NO. 627580.

2. THIS PROJECT HAS PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED ALL CITY AGENCY APPROVALS
AT THE ZONING AND BUILDING PERMIT PHASES FROM JUNE 2016.

3. ALL LAYOUT DIMENSIONS ARE IN U.S. STANDARD MEASURE. BOUNDARY
DIMENSIONS ARE IN PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT STANDARD MEASURE TO BE
DETERMINED BY THE 9th SURVEY DISTRICT.

4. ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON PLAN ARE PHILADELPHIA CITY DATUM. BENCH
MARK IS THE RIM OF A FIRE HYDRANT LOCATED AT THE SOUTHWEST
CORNER OF SHAWNEE STREET AND HARTWELL LANE.

ELEVATION = 379.18

5. ATTENTION IS CALLED TO THE PHILADELPHIA ZONING CODE DATED
AUGUST 22, 2012 AND AMENDMENTS THERETO. PROPERTY IS ZONED
RM-1.

6. INFORMATION USED TO PREPARE THIS PLAN IS BASED ON THE
FOLLOWING SOURCES:
a. A FIELD SURVEY PERFORMED BY STANTEC IN MAY OF 2016.
b. CITY PLAN NO. P-19-11, APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SURVEYORS
ON JANUARY 16, 1950.
c. CITY PLAN NO. P—29-262, APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF
SURVEYORS ON FEBRUARY 19, 1974.

7. THE LOCATIONS OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE TAKEN FROM PUBLIC
RECORDS. THE EXTENT, EXACT LOCATION AND DEPTH OF
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES HAS NOT BEEN INDEPENDENTLY VERIFIED BY
THE OWNER OR TS REPRESENTATIVE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
DETERMINE THE EXTENT AND EXACT LOCATION AND DEPTH OF ALL
EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. THE CONTRACTOR
AGREES TO BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGES
WHICH MIGHT BE OCCASIONED BY THE CONTRACTOR'S FAILURE TO
EXACTLY LOCATE AND PRESERVE ANY AND ALL UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY UTILITY COMPANIES THREE (3)
DAYS PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK TO COMPLY WITH PENNA. ACT No.
187 AS AMENDED. UTILITY COMPANIES HAVE ASSIGNED PA—1-CALL
SERIAL NO.'s 20161110691 AND 20161110669 TO THIS SITE.

8. SUBJECT PREMISES IS NOT IN A FLOOD HAZARD AREA AS PER
FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY FLOOD INSURANCE RATE
MAP 420757-0079 G, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 17, 2007.

9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF PA ACT
187 AS AMENDED.

10. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO START OF
CONSTRUCTION/DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES
AND INTERFERENCES TO THE OWNER AND ENGINEER THAT WOULD
IMPAIR NEW CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL UNCOVER ALL
EXISTING UTILITY LINES AT NEW CONNECTION POINTS PRIOR TO THE
START OF CONSTRUCTION. THE INVERT OF ALL CONNECTION POINTS
SHALL BE REPORTED TO ENGINEER FOR EVALUATION.

11. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED THROUGH THE USE
OF A DETENTION BASIN AND WATER QUALITY DEVICE.
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